1
Installation- / control technique
Interface relay IK 3070, Interface relay system I_ 3070
Input-output interface relay
• According to IEC/EN 61 810-1
• Relay, triac or transistor output
• Protective separation according to IEC/EN 61 140,
IEC/EN 60 947-1 on devices with relay output (only at

92 1 NO contact semiconductor transistor
* on request
Ordering example for Variants
IK 3070 .12 /_ _ _ DC 24 V
Nominal voltage
Variant, if required
Contact
Type
HF-wire guided: 10 V IEC/EN 61 000-4-6
Interference suppression: Limit value class B    EN 55 011
Degree of protection
Housing: IP 40 IEC/EN 60 529
Terminals: IP 20 IEC/EN 60 529
Housing: Thermoplastic with V0 behaviour
according to UL subject 94
Vibration resistance: Amplitude 0,35 mm IEC/EN 60 068-2-6
frequency 10 ... 55 Hz
Climate resistance: Humid heat IEC/EN 60 068-2-30
Terminal designation: EN 50 005
Wire connection: 2 x 2,5 mm2 solid or
2 x 1,5 mm2 stranded ferruled
DIN 46 228-1/-2/-3/-4
Wire fixing: Flat terminals with self-lifting
clamping piece IEC/EN 60 999-1
Mounting: DIN rail IEC/EN 60 715
Weight
IK 3070: 68 g
IS 3070: 520 g
Dimensions
Width x height x depth:
IK 3070: 17,5 x 90 x 58 mm
IS 3070: 140 x 90 x 58 mm
3
Characteristics
Continuous current limit curve for
IK 3070.01, IK 3070.02, IK 3070.11
Continuous current limit curve for IK 3070.12, IK 3070.16
I (A)
5
4
IK3070.91
IK3070.95
3
2
1
-20° 0° 20° 40° 60°
M8083
T (°C)
Continuous current limit curve for IK 3070.95, IK 3070.91
-20 0
1
2
20 40 60 T [ C]
2
3
4
5
Contact
current
Ambient temperatureM6923_a
I [A]
M2268_a
I [ A ]
8
6
4
2
-20 0 +20 +40 +55 T
Ambient temperature
C

connection terminal (A21). A joint neutral conductor connection of the AC
230 V modules must be provided via a further connection terminal (A 24).
Ordering example
Production I_ 3070 / _ _ _ _ _
type no.
Consecutive number
Number of interface modules
Product type
Production I_ 3070 / _ _ _ _ _
type no.
Consecutive number
Number of interface modules
Product type
S 8 0 1 1 7
Nominal voltageActivation possibilities
Reference potential connections
Modules
A11
A21
1
Type IL
Type IP
Type IR
Type IS
2 3 4 5 6 7 8
A12
A22
A13
A23
A14
A24
A15
A25
A16
A26
A17
A27
A18
A28
Connection terminals
M2684
Reference potential connections
Moduesl
X X X
X X
X X X
N
DC 24 VA21
1
Type IL
Type IP
Type IR
Type IS
2 3 4 5 6 7 8
A22
A23
A24
A25
A26
A27
A18
A28
M2685
Nominal voltageActivation possibilities
A11 X X
X
X X
X X X DC 24 V
AC 230 V
DC 24 V
DC 24 V
A12
A13